Figure 3-7: Sensitivity analysis for the effect of process parameter on the selling price of

the base case model.

Process plant online time is also inadvertently critical to the profitability of the

project. Since we assumed a 91% online time for the process without production

interruption, the overall cost of production which includes the fixed operating cost

(independent of production) can be recovered with a minimal selling price. This analysis

showed the loss involved during a shutdown as the project handles payroll, employee

benefits and equipment maintenance costs whereas no income from product sells are

made. Feedstock cost is another sensitive parameter in the BgTL process. Biogas can be

produced from a feedstock with no monetary value (manure) or highly expensive

ligncellulosic biomass. For such scenarios, the selling price of biogas typically differs.

Average feedstock cost of $4/GJ was used as the base case which when reduced to $2/GJ

in the scenario were biogas feedstock was obtained as credit, the selling price dropped to

$5.78/gal.  In addition, technological development on the life span of catalyst is crucial to

6.01

6.01

5.97

5.95

5.9

5.78

5.52
5.05

5.98

5.98

6.02

6.04

6.45

6.21

6.57
7.4

-1.00 -0.50 0.00 0.50 1.00 1.50

Electricity Sales (+20%:0.1045kWh:-20%)

Wax Sales (+20%:$1.34/kg:-20%)

Oxygen (-20%:$90/tonne:+20%)

Catalyst Price (-20%:$162.37/kg:+20%)

Catalyst Life (5yrs:3yrs:1yrs)

Feedstock Cost ($2/GJ:$4/GJ:$6/GJ)

Plant Operating Hours (8760h:8000h:7240h)

F-T Conversion (96%:80%:64%)

68

the chemical industry in terms of operating cost invested in catalyst purchase. Typical

catalyst life of 3yrs achieved with catalyst in-situ regeneration alleviated the high

purchase cost of catalyst that would have been recorded in the annual operating

expenditure. This catalyst life cost contribution to the selling price is a function of the gas

hourly space velocity (GHSV) and liquid hourly space velocity (LHSV) evaluated for a 3

yrs life cycle in this base case BgTL model. Variation of the catalyst life cycle to 1yr for

this analysis shows an 8% increase in selling price which is undesirable. Similarly, the